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Senior Judges Report
Name of Track Dresden Raceway
Date Sunday, 5 June 2022 Post Time 13:00
Weather Cloudy 23 ¢
Track Condition Fast
No of Races 11 Number of 1 Total Entries 81
qualifying races
Mutual Handle $43,191
Contact Paddock Track Investigator Outgoing Senior
Vet Meeting Maintenance Meeting Visit Judge Update
Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge
Jeff Minler Tyler Fines

Report on day’s events:
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents) ....

Office

Tyler Nostadt was found to be in violation of AGCO rule 17.19. Did make late driver
changes (3). Monetary penalty assessed of $150. Ruling # 1745400.

Races

Race 1 Clear

Race 2 Clear

Race 3 Clear

Race 4 Reviewed the break in the first turn by #3 Panningfortreasure. The trailing
horses A La Mode Seelster and Kinnder Grace were charted with interference, no
placing needed.

Race 5 Clear

Race 6 Clear

Race 7 Clear
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Race 8 Inquiry before the 2. #3 Seein Red (Steward) bore out off the turn and did
cause interference to trailing horses, #2,4, and 8. No placing required as #3 was last.
Im A Stable Genius did finish with broken equipment (shoe).

Race 9 Clear

Race 10 Inquiry in the first turn. #1 Guy Smiley (Moore) made a break and did cause
interference to all trailing horses. #1 finished 15t and was placed 7t". Officials did speak
to Moore about the break, and he thought he was “pinched down” into the pylons. The
video does not support the view of Moore. Guy Smiley was placed for violation of AGCO
rule 22.27.

Race 11 Clear



